Curriculum Vitae

Ahmet H. Elmaagacli, M.D.

Date of Birth

Birthplace

Education (all in Germany)

Elementary School
High-School (College)

Education in Chemistry
University of Siegen/Germany

Medical Education
University of Tibingen Medical School

Education in Molecular Biology
Arizona State University /Tempe, AZ

Professional Experience

Fellow in Internal Medicine:

Medical Dept. Herzzentrum Berlin
Dept. of Internal Medicine

(Tumour Research) Essen

Military Hospital Burdur/Turkey
Dept. of Hematology Aachen
Training in Molecular Biology Essen
Institute of Molecular Biology/Essen

Dept. of Bone Marrow Transplantation Essen :

Licensure in Internal Medicine
Licensure in Hematology/Oncology

Senior:

Assistant Medical Director at Dept. of Bone
Marrow Transplantation

Ass. Professor for Internal Medicine at the
University of Essen Medical School

Head of the molecular genetic

Laboratory at the Dept. of BMT

Head of the outpatient-service of the

Dept. of BMT

Head of the allogeneic transplant section of
Asklepios Hospital Hamburg

Head of Department Hematologogy/OncoIogly/

Transplant of Helios Klinik Schwerin

September 1, 1961

Kayseri/Turkey

1967-1971
1971-1980

1980-1981
1981-1985

1986-1988

1985-1986

1/89-6/89
6/89-6/91
8/91-12/91
1/92-12/92

12/92-5/93
5/93-8/13

2/98
8/01

01/01-06/07
07/07

05/93-08/13
01/10-08/13
09/13-02/14

03/14-12/16



Current Position

Head of the Department of Hematology/Oncology and Stemcelltransplantation of
Asklepios Klinik St.Georg, Hamburg from 01/17

Studies
Pl of more than 20 national and international studies
Research Experience

Numerous grants in experimental and clinical bone
marrow transplantation. Grants about 2.000.000 €

Publications and invited talks

More than 90 Originalpapers (32 as First or Seniorauthor). Morethan 100 invited
talks, 21 Chairman on Internationale Kongresses. Morethan 370 Abstracts as Author
or Coauthor

Awards

1. ,BALANCE AWARD 2007“ donated with 30.000 € for ,RNA-Interferenz zur
Hemmung des Enzyms Glukosyl-ceramidsynthase bei Morbus Gaucher“ by Actelion
Pharmaceuticals Deutschland GmbH at 113. Kongres of the German Society of
Interanl Medicine.

2.“JIAN-JIAN LUAN” AWARD 2012 donated with 1000.00 € by European Group for
Blood and Marrow Transplantation for best contribution to lymphoma transplant
research 2012

Current Research Topics

Clinical blood and marrow transplantation
Aggressive lymphoma

Multiple Myeloma

Acute leukaemia

CMV and leukemic relapse in AML and NHL

Society Memberships

German Society of Hematology/Oncology (DGHO)
American Society of Hematology

German Society of Internal Medicine

European Bone Marrow Transplantation Cooperative Group
Turkish Society of Hematology

Reviewer of following Peer-reviewed Journals

Since 2000 Bone Marrow Transplantation
since 2003 Hasemoatologica

since 2005 Transplantation

since 2006 Molecular Biology Reports
since 2006 Leukemia



since 2007 Biology of Bone Marrow Transplantation
since 2007 Gene
since 2010 Blood

Reviewer of many national and international Foundations

Hamburg,
Ahmet H. ElImaagacli, M.D.; Ph.D.
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