Curriculum Vitae Ahmet H. Elmaagacli, M.D.

Date of Birth	:	September 1, 1961
Birthplace	:	Kayseri/Turkey
Education (all in Germany)		
Elementary School High-School (College)	:	1967-1971 1971-1980
Education in Chemistry University of Siegen/Germany	:	1980-1981
Medical Education University of Tübingen Medical School	:	1981-1985 1986-1988
Education in Molecular Biology Arizona State University /Tempe, AZ	:	1985-1986
Professional Experience		
Fellow in Internal Medicine: Medical Dept. Herzzentrum Berlin Dept. of Internal Medicine	:	1/89-6/89
(Tumour Research)Essen Military Hospital Burdur/Turkey Dept. of Hematology Aachen	:	6/89-6/91 8/91-12/91 1/92-12/92
Training in Molecular Biology Essen Institute of Molecular Biology/Essen Dept. of Bone Marrow Transplantation Essen	:	12/92-5/93 5/93-8/13
Licensure in Internal Medicine Licensure in Hematology/Oncology	:	2/98 8/01
Senior:		
Assistant Medical Director at Dept. of Bone Marrow Transplantation Ass. Professor for Internal Medicine at the	:	01/01-06/07
University of Essen Medical School	:	07/07
Head of the molecular genetic Laboratory at the Dept. of BMT	:	05/93-08/13
Head of the outpatient-service of the Dept. of BMT	:	01/10-08/13
Head of the allogeneic transplant section of Asklepios Hospital Hamburg	:	09/13-02/14
Head of Department Hematologogy/Oncologiy Transplant of Helios Klinik Schwerin	y/ :	03/14-12/16

Current Position

Head of the Department of Hematology/Oncology and Stemcelltransplantation of Asklepios Klinik St.Georg, Hamburg from 01/17

Studies

PI of more than 20 national and international studies **Research Experience**

Numerous grants in experimental and clinical bone marrow transplantation. Grants about 2.000.000 €

Publications and invited talks

More than 90 Originalpapers (32 as First or Seniorauthor). Morethan 100 invited talks, 21 Chairman on Internationale Kongresses. Morethan 370 Abstracts as Author or Coauthor

Awards

1. **"BALANCE AWARD 2007**" donated with 30.000 € for "RNA-Interferenz zur Hemmung des Enzyms Glukosyl-ceramidsynthase bei Morbus Gaucher" by Actelion Pharmaceuticals Deutschland GmbH at 113. Kongres of the German Society of Interanl Medicine.

2."**JIAN-JIAN LUAN" AWARD 2012** donated with 1000.00 € by European Group for Blood and Marrow Transplantation for best contribution to lymphoma transplant research 2012

Current Research Topics

Clinical blood and marrow transplantation Aggressive lymphoma Multiple Myeloma Acute leukaemia CMV and leukemic relapse in AML and NHL

Society Memberships

German Society of Hematology/Oncology (DGHO) American Society of Hematology German Society of Internal Medicine European Bone Marrow Transplantation Cooperative Group Turkish Society of Hematology

Reviewer of following Peer-reviewed Journals

Since 2000 Bone Marrow Transplantation since 2003 Hasemoatologica since 2005 Transplantation since 2006 Molecular Biology Reports since 2006 Leukemia

since 2007 Biology of Bone Marrow Transplantation since 2007 Gene since 2010 Blood **Reviewer of many national and international Foundations**

Hamburg, Ahmet H. Elmaagacli, M.D.; Ph.D.